HL7 vMR Project Meeting Minutes – CDS and CQI WGs
2013-04-02 (Tu) 3:00pm US Eastern Time
- Attendees:
[X] Aileen Hsueh, ahsueh@mitre.org
[X] Aldo Tinoco, tinoco@ncqa.org
[X] Anne Smith, smith@ncqa.org
[X] Aziz Boxwala, aziz.boxwala@meliorix.com
[X] Chana West, cwest@hsag.com
[X] Cheng Che, chengjian.che@lantanagroup.com
[X] Chris Milo, chris.melo@philips.com
[X] Chris Millet, cmillet@thelazycompany.com
[X] Claude Nanjo, cnanjo@zynx.com
[X] Daryl Chertcoff, daryl@hln.com
[X] David Shields, david.shields@opencds.org
[X] David Taylor, david.taylor2@imail.org
[X] Davide Sottara, davide.sottara@asu.edu
[X] Felicia, fowens@wvmi.org
[ ] Hector Cariello, hcariello@hsag.com
[X] Howard Strasberg, howard.strasberg@wolterskluwer.com
[ ] Jim McClay, jmcclay@unmc.edu
[X] Julia Skapik, jskapik@nsf.gov
[ ] Juliet Rubini, jrubini@qualityforum.org
[ ] Julie Crouse, julie.crouse@hhs.gov
[X] Kensaku Kawamoto, kensaku.kawamoto@utah.edu
[ ] Lindsey Wisham, lwisham@telligen.org
[X] Lisa Brooks Taylor, lisa.taylor@ahima.org
[ ] Lisa Grabenbauer, lgrabenbauer@unmc.edu
[ ] Marc Hadley, mhadley@mitre.org
[X] Mark Roche, mrochemd@gmail.com
[X] Matt Humphrey, mhumphrey@telligen.org
[ ] Michael Wittie, Michael.Wittie@hhs.gov
[ ] Nagesh Bashyam, nbashy01@harris.com
[X] Patrick Yoder, pgyoder@comcast.net
[X] Patty Craig, pcraig@jointcommission.org
[X] Rachael Seeley, rseeley@mmm.com
[ ] Rob McClure, rmcclure@mdpartners.com
[X] Russell Leftwich, russell.leftwich@tn.gov
[ ] Samuel Raj, sam@glaceemr.com
[ ] Serafina Versaggi, serafina@eversolve.com
[X] Victor Lee, vlee@zynx.com
[X] Zahid, zbutt@medisolv.com
- Action Items from Last Call:
· [X] Claude: start identifying the stakeholders and get requirements on “what they would want it to look like” (for model) in plain English.

· [X] Chris: start identifying the stakeholders and get requirements on “what they would want it to look like” (for expression language) in plain English.

· [In Process] Kevin, others: identify and acquire the expert resources and commitment required for project success

· E.g., leverage Patrick’s work in this area
- Discussion:
· Please email cnanjo@gmail.com if you wish to be added to the vMR/QDM Modeling mailing list.

· Update on data model requirements (led by Aziz)

· Reviewed data model requirements captured using worksheet template developed by Claude (document link)

· Results of discussion are reflected in the updated document

· Discussion on expression syntax requirements (led by Chris)

· Dragon will bring back feedback from the HQMF R2 editors meeting in Boston related to expression syntax
· Overview of eMeasure analysis (led by Patrick)

· Initial experience with the Measure Authoring Tool (MAT) has been a success, but with some challenges for defining several types of measure logic.  Examples include counting risk factors, expressing complex sentinel events, measuring continuous variables, and expressing complex measure logic.
